
Medicare Part D Drug File 

 

Field Name Size Description Starting 

Position 

RP-DRUG-OUT    

CTRT-NUM 5 Contract Number 1 

PLAN-NUM 3 Benefit Plan Number 6 

HICN 20 Health Insurance Claim Number 9 

HOLDER-ID 20 Cardholder ID 29 

DOB 8 Date of Birth   YEARMMDD 49 

SEX 1 Gender 57 

DOS 8 Date of Service         YEARMMDD 58 

PAID-DAT 8 Paid Date   YEARMMDD 66 

PROD-SERV-ID 19 Product Service ID 74 

SERV-PROV-ID-
QUAL 

2 Service Provider ID Qualifier 93 

SERV-PROV-ID 15 Service Provider ID 95 

FILL-NUM 2 Fill Number 110 

DISPENS-STA 1 Dispensing Status 112 

COMPOUND-CD 1 Compound Code 113 

DAW-PROD-SEL-
CD 

1 Dispense as Written Product Selection Code 114 



Field Name Size Description Starting 

Position 

QUANT-DISP 10 Quantity Dispensed     9(7)V999 115 

DAYS-SUPPLY 3 Days Supplied 125 

PRESC-ID-QUAL 2 Prescriber ID Qualifier  128 

PRESC-ID 15 Prescriber ID 130 

DRUG-CVG-STA-
CD 

1 Drug Coverage Status Code 145 

ADJ-DEL-CD 1 Adjustment Deletion Code 146 

NON-STAND-
FORM-CD 

1 Non-Standard Format Code 147 

PRIC-EXC-CD 1 Pricing Exception Code 148 

UNIQUE-ID 13 Unique Identifier 149 

EFF-UNIQ-ID 13 Effective Unique Identifier 162 

AHCCCS-ID 10  175 

HP-ID 6 Health Plan ID 185 

 


